
Legal Notice 


JUL 1 5 2010 

~A~ 
COUNTY CLERK 

County ofReno) 
State ofKansas )ss, 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
STEPHEN GREEN, being duly sworn, says onhis 
oath that he is publisher of. 

THE RECORD 
aweeklynewspaperprintedandpublishedinthecity 
of Turon, Reno County, Kansas, ofgeneral paid 
circulationon a weekly basis inReno County,Kan­
sas,andnotatrade,religiousorfraternalpublication, 
which newspaper has been entered as second class 
mail matterin the United States Post Office, Turon, 
Kansas, in which newspaperhas been continuously 
and uninterruptedly published for more than 50 
weeks a year and has been published for more than 
five years prior to the first publication ofthe notice 
hereinafter mention, and that the notice, ofa true 
copy is hereto attached, was published in__i__ 
consecutive issues ofsaid newspaper, the first pub­
lication being inthe issue if 7 - " , 
20 I() and the last publication in the issue of 

7- I , , 20 lfL· 

~ 

Subscribedand swornto before me this -'!Ldayof<t'r- ,201~ . 

~~-
NotaryPublic 

Wit:::" p~a:;c· S~.;'.? u:' .~S 
• GL[}:DA THOH;;i-:li.L 

Mycommissionexpi r.:.:~:._ ~1,! ~7A. r.\:~. iI-,2t) -¥!I 
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2011 

State of Kansas 
City 

CERTIFICATE 
AUG 0 (; 2010 To the Clerk ofReno County. State of Kansas 

We, the undersigned, officers of
#Mi II. ~ City ofArlington 

COUNTY E~!fy that: (I) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held; 
(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted as the 

maximwn expenditure for the various funds for the year 2011; and 
(3) the Amount(s) ofAmount of2010 Ad Valorem Tax Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limiations. 

2011 Adooted Budaet 

AmoWltof2010 
Pa~ Ad Valorem TaxTable of CoDteDts: No. Exoenditures 

ComDUtation to Determine Limit fOl 201 1 2 
Allocation ofMVT RVT. 16120M Veh & Slider 3 
Schedule ofTransfers 4 
Statement ofIndebtedness 5 
Statement ofLease-Purcbases 6 
IFad 'KAA. 
General 12-101a 7 183376 49861 
Debt Service 10-113 
librarY 12-1220 8 11 050 8371 

8 

Soecial Highwav 9 13020 
Water 9 77.680 
Sewer 10 71.800 
Trash 10 36.000 

Non-B ..a. ...IFWlds 11 
Totals xxxxxx 392.926 58.232 
BudRetS 12 
NeiR:hborbood Revitalization 
Is an Ordinance '_~(AI. to be ftAQRM Dublisbed. and attached to the bw:bret? I No /.\ 

~Clerk's Use Only
IlI4l j LPud I 

November Iat Total 
Assessed Valuation 

COWlty 
Clerk's 

UseOnlv 

30,31;) 

S OClQ 

3 5, ~ll 
I 

Assisted by: 

Lindburg Vogel Pierce Faris. Chartered 


Address: 
P080x2047 
Hutchinson KS 67504-2047 

2010 

Governing a'ody 

revised 10/2/09 Page No. 1 



State of Kansas 
City 

City of Arlington 	 2011 

Compilation to Determine Limit for 2011 
Amount of Levy 

1. Total Tax Levy Amount in 2010 Budget 	 + $ 58,232 
2. Debt Service Levy in 2010 Budget 	 - $ 0 
3. Tal l.fty ElcludlnX Debt Senice 	 $ 58.232­

1010 Valuado.lnformatlon for Valuation Adjustments: 

4. New Improvemeats for 2010 : 	 + 2.2S0­

S. laereaRin Peno.al Property for 2010: 

Sa. Personal Property 2010 + 38188S 

Sb. Personal Property 2009 431S27 

Sc. Increase in Personal Property (Sa minus Sb) + o 


(Use Only if> 0) 
6. 	 VaI.atlo. oraaDUed territory for 2010: 


6a. Real Estate + 0 

6b. State Assessed + 0 

00. New Improvements 0 

6d. Total Adjustment (Sum of6a, 6b, aDd 00) + o 


7. 	 Valutlon ofProperty that .... CIwtRed I. VR durlDK 2010 : + ____--=23::..a:IS::.;:96=­

8. 	 Total Valuation Adj .....nt (Sum of4, Sc. 6d &7) 2S1846 

9. 	 Total Estimated Valuation July 1,2010 116471S42 

~ 10. Total Valudoa I... Valutloa AdJ........t (9 .....u. 8) 	 11621 1696 


11. 	 Factor for Increase (8 divided by 10) O.OIS94 

12. 	 Amount of Increase (11 times 3) + $ ______9~2:.:::.8 

13. 	 Mallmum To l.fty, esehldiaa debt Rnlee, ww.o.t a. OnU••nee (3 plus 12) $ ____....S9..,I~60_ 

14. 	 Debt Service l.fty Sa till. 2011 Badad o 

IS. 	 Muimam levy, iDeladlng debt Rnice, wltlaHt a. Ordlnaaee (13 pi.. 14) 59,160 ....... 

I 

df)lfthe 2011 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line IS, you must 

adopt an ordinance to exceed this limit, publish the ordinance, and 


attach a copy of the published ordinance to this budget. 


revised 8/6/07 	 Page No. 2 



2011 

State of Kansas 
CityCity ofArlington 

AUocatioD Or Motor (MVT), Reereational (RVT), 16110M Vehicle Tax & Sllder 

Allocation for Year 
2010 

Budgeted Funds for lBudget Tax Levy Amt fo 
2009 MVT RVT 16/20M Veh Slider 

General 14.11250.284 182 235 0 
Debt Service 
Library 7948 2230 29 37 0 

58.232 16342TOTAL 211 272 0 

County Treas Motor Vehicle Estimate 

County Treasurers Recreational Vehicle Estimate 

County Treasurers 16120M Vehicle Estimate 

County Treasurers Slider Estimate 

Motor Vehicle Factor 

16,342 

0.28064 

211 

272 

0 

Recreational Vehicle Factor 0.00362 

\.,. 16120 Vehicle Factor 

Slider Factor 

0.00467 

0.00000 

revised 7/16/09 Page No. :; 



State of Kansas 
City 

City of Arlington 2011 

Schedule ofTransfers 

Expendtt.re 
Fund Transferred 

From: 

Receipt 
Fund Transferred 

To: 

Actual 
Amount for 

2009 

Current 
Amount for 

2010 

Proposed 
Amount for 

2011 

Transfers 
Authorized by 

Statute 

Totals 0 0 0 
A * 

Adflllted T..... 0 0 0 

~ Adju.st.ments In n:quired only if the transfer is beiDg made in 2010 and/or 20 J1 &om a oon-budgeted ftmd. 

revised 1/05/10 Page No. 4 
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State of Kansas 

City 

:ity ofArim,ton 2011 

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS 

Date 
of 

Issue 

Date 
of 

Retiremen 

Interest 
Rate 
% 

Amount 
Issued 

Beginning Amount 
0utstaDdiDg 
Jan 1.2010 

DateDuc 
Amount Due 

2010 
Amount Due 

20U 
rvocofDebt Interest Principal Interest Prineipal Interest Principal 
Jeneral ObIiaatioD: 

Toc.:I G.O. BoDds 0 0 1 0 0 
Revenue Bonds: 

Total Rn'e••e BondI 0 1 0 0 0 
Other: 
KDHE 01101100 08101128 3.04 S26729 S07948 2-118-1 2-118-1 170S6 19424 16.393 20087 

17_
TotldOdler : 507.948 19.414 16.393 20.187 

Totallaclebtedaal 507.948 17_ 19.<L14 16.393 21.117 

revised 8/13/08 Paae Nn. Ii 
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State of Kansas 

City 

City ofArlington 2011 

STATEMENT OF CONDmONAL LEASE-PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION· 

Item Purchased 
Contract 

Date 

Tennof 
Contract 
(Months) 

Interest 
Rate 
% 

Total 
Amount 
Financed .. 

Principal Balance 
As Beginning of 

2010 

Payments 
Due 
2010 

Payments 
Due 
2011 

Totals 0 0 0 

***Ifyou are merely leasing/renting with no intent to purchase, do not list-such transactions are not lease-purchases. 

revised 8/6/07 Page No. 6 



State of Kansas 
City 

City ofArlington 2011 

~ FUND PAGE-GENERAL 

Adopted Budget 
Gcfteral 
Uneacumbcrcd Cash Balance Jan 1 

: 
Ad Valorem Ta 

Ta 
MotorVehicleTa 
Rccreaticmal Vehicle Ta 
16120M Vehicle Ta 
G'OIIS Eaminll a_rur.ihle) Ta 
LAVTR 
City and COWltY Revenue ShariDll 
Slider 
Local Alcoholic Uouor 
Local Sa1ea Ta 
Fnmc:lJiae Ta 
I..iccIIses.. Pcnnits 

In Lieu ofTax ClR.Bl 
IDIenl8t on Idle Funds 
Milcellancous 
Docs milc:ellaneous exceed 10% ofToIal ReceiDts 
T.... ReeeIDta 

Avallahle: 

W.... &; IDIUl'IIICC 

Taxa 
SUllPlieI &; JD8IllteIIaDCe 

&; JeIIIlil'S 
lie 

IfIi cc elt1)CIIIC 

L.egal & 

UtiIitieI 
TmiDiDg001--DonItiODs 
ILibrary 
IPIlb and Recreation 

~ and capital outlay 
ILocal8di.vities 

" 

N' Revitalization Rebate 
MiIJOCllaDoous 
Docs miacoIJancous r:xceed 10% ofToIal 

~Cash Balance Dec 31 
200912010 Budget AUIbority Amount: 187,245 

Page No. 1 

Prior Year Actual Cunent Y car Estimate 
2009 2010 

151.768 140930 

46993 50.284 
5370 

13 SOl 17145 
ISO 222 
146 150 

414 

43.286 32000 
20184 15000 

984 250 

861 500 
25.644 1000 

Bxc:ced 10% R.ulc 
1570929 1l~1 

309697 157....~ 

64680 42000 
17427 20000 
25351 15000 
1642 20000 
6.021 3000 
6.372 SOOO 
1.178 4000 

17.958 8.500 
374 2.500 

500 
450 0 

17.300 0 
1068 4.000 

60.745 
2000 

2940 

168.767 187..24! 
140.930 10.236 

181.245 Non-Appr BaI 
Tot ExpINon-Appr ~ 

Tax Required 
Del Comp Rate: 0.000% 

Amount of 2010 Ad Valorem Ta 

Proposed Budget Y car 
2011 

70..236 

14 112 
182 
235 

0 
0 
0 
0 

32000 
15000 

250 

500 
1000 

61..279 
1l3.515 

66620 
20000 
30000 
10000 
6500 
6:500 

2~BJ 
1500 

SOO 

4000 
9756 
2000 

183.376 

183376 
49861 

0 
"9.161 rIP 

revised 10/2/09 



State of Kansas 
City 

City ofArlinaton 2011 

....... FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY 
Adopted Budget
.ibrlrv 

,Cash Balance Jan I 

~dV~Tax 
'ax 

.fotor Vehic: Ie Tax 
~ Vehicle Tax 

[VchicleTa 
:Iidcr 

IntereIt on Idle Funda 

'.... 
ICash Balance Dec 31 

'BudFt .;Amount: 11,0.50 

Prior ~::ctuaI Current ~~70Estimate Proposed2~~get Year 

11,050 

JlliJ8 383 

~.887 
557 

1,019 
3 
!J 

8.5211 
1.1391 

7,921 

7Ml 
918 

2,S 

10.515 
n.4Jl 

11.050 

1...50 

'Bel 

2.2Ml 

o 

11.05(1 

11'­

0 
UDeaI:umbered Cash Balance Jan I 
11 ...........• 

AdVaknmTax 
Tax 

MotorVeJdclcTax 
Recratioaa1VeJdclcTax 
16I2OM Vehicle Tax 
Slider 

IDtereIt on Idle Funds 
MiIc:eIIancous 
Does mitcellaneoua exceed 10% ofTotal ReceiDta 
t ......... 

AvaIIIbIe: 
~ : 

Tot .,. .1Ie;:- :rr. BaI:::-: If-----.,..111.::-:.0::-:5iO~ 
'-.,. Tax ........ 8.3~rl I i 

Del Comp Rate: ..... 0 (4 tf 

Amount of 2010 Ad VakRm Tax 8.37) 

Prior Vear Actual Cummt Vear Estimate PropoIIed Budget Vear 
2009 2010 2011 

0 0 

oXXXlIXXXlIXlIXlIXUXXlIX 

0 	 0 JI 
0 8• 

Nei RIMtalizItioa Rebate 
M' 
Does exceed 10% ofTotal 
,T.... · 0 0 8 
UI\IIIIKlII!IIberod Cash BaJanco Dec 31 0 oXlOOIXX.XltUXX. 

200912010 Budget Authority Amount: 0 0 Non-Appr Ba1 
Tol ExpINon-Appr BaI 

Tax Required 
Del Comp Rate: 0.00% 

Amount of 2010 Ad Valorem Tax 
Page No. 8 

revised 10/2/09 

0 
0 
0 
0 



City orArlingtOn 

,.." FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH NO TAX LEVY 

=H':!v 
ICash Ba'lalK:e Jan I 

iIate orKaDas Gas Tax 
.AIIIlBY 1 nmm:I'lI Gas 

Prior ~Actual 

2.706 

10.935 
1.681 

ICurrent ~~70 

2011 

416 

11.910 
1.590 

1~2~tYW 

0 
I 

I L46O: 
TI60 

State of Kansas 
City 

Interest OIIld1e FUDda 

n.-. I exceed 10% ofTotal Receints 
r........... 

iIreet ReDIir mel Maint 

33 
1.211 

13Mt 
I~ 

16.150 

13.511 
13..91' 

13.916 

11828 
lU28 

ft02Cl 

Doea I exceed 10% ofTtItaJ 
T... 
~BaIInce Dec 31 

I Budget"J Amouat: 

16.151 
416 

14,716 
lseTtbA 

13.91' 
0 

14,716 

lUi. 
0 

=Budget Prioi ~~Actual 

Cash BIJaoce Jan 1 90.781 

CbarIIes to I 77.653 

Interal 011 Idle PUDda 1.034 
234 

I emeed 10% ofTOiII ~.......lID '7U21 
169.'711 

~& is 
axes II 

1116 
i a IeIlIi1'I 6,16 

!'ucI 

iApI& 
L/tildiel 

3:1 
TI'IIiDiDa 
I..oIIl 
OIlIer opmtilll expense 

3.338 
Ooeil I exceed 10% ofTotal 
r...: 62.354 
~ lCash BIJaoce Dec 31 107.354 

10 BucIpt . "J' AIoount: 86,345 

ICummt ~"706..u­

107.354 

78.000 

250 

71.251 
11S.11W 

J1.01 

r 

6, 
7.1 

36.· 

4.165 

II6.:W§ 

99.259 
86,345 

.... ~vear 
99.259 

78.000 

250 

1~ 
1.500 
-51 

IS. 
10. 
i: 

5. 
6.c1ol 

iOi 
36.111 

TI-:iM 
99.8291 

Paae No.9 
revised 10/2/09 



State of Kansas 
City 

City of Arlington 2011 

ruND PAGE FOR ftJNDS WlTII NO TAX LEVY 
Adopted Budget 
Sewer 
UDCIlCU11Iben:d Cash Balance Jan 1 

Userfecs 

Interest on Idle Funds 

Docs miscellaneous exceed 10% ofTotal Receipts 
T.... 

Taxes 
SUpplies & maintenance 

.&repairs 

Ubities 
TraiDing 
SYStem 

Docs misce11aDeous exceed 10% ofTotal Exocnditures 
T.... Es 
UDeDCUIIlbenld Cash Balance Dec 31 

Prior Year Actual Current Year Estimate Proposed Budget Year 
2009 2010 2011 

92058 101840 65590 

30832 

2.239 

33.071 
125.129 

3508 

10880 
6668 

2,231 

2 

101840 
66,500 

30000 

2SO 

13U90 

16000 
soo 

10000 
5000 
2,200 

100 
7.500 

200 
25000 

6S.590 

30000 

250 

30.250 

16000 
500 

12.000 
8000 
2500 

100 
7500 

200 
25000 

71J101 
24040 

200912010 Budget Authority Amount 66,500 

Adopted Budget 
Trash 

Prior Year Actual 
2009 

Current Year Estimate 
2010 

Proposed Budget Year 
2011 

Uaencwnbered Cash Balance Jan 1 16769 19.342 19342. : 
25667 36000 36000 

Interest on ldJe Funds 95 
Mircellancous 
Docs mircellaneous exceed 10% ofTotal Receiots 
Total 
....1'CeI A....ble: 

25.762 
42.531 

36.8M 
55.342 

36.00t 
55.342 

IRYN!NIiIUreS: 

Trubservi.ces 23189 36000 36000 

Miscellancous 
Docs misce11aDeous exceed 10% of Total Exoenditures 
TotaIEs 
UlII'lIIICUIDber Cash Balance Dec 31 

23.189 
19342 

36JIOO 
19342 

36.OOt 
19342 

200912010 Budget Authority Amount: 36,000 36,000 

Page No. 10 
revised 10/2/09 



•• 
•• 

( ( ( 
State of Kansas 

City 

2011City ofArlington NON-BUDGETED FUNDS 
(Only the octual budget yeIlr for 2009 is to be shown) 

Non-Budgeted. Funds 
(llFund Name: (4) Fund Name: (5) Fund Name: 
Insurance 

(2) Fund Name: (3) Fund Name: 
0 00FEMA 

Total I 
0 I 

u-nbeR!d I 
CaIh BIIIDce Jan 1 I 

UIIIIIICUIIIbere I 
CaIh BIIIDce Ian I I 

UDMcutI:IbmcI I ~ I UIIeIICIJII'lben I 
CaIh Sa'-Jan I I CaIh 8aIIIII:e Jan I J CaIh BIIInce Jan 1 J 

R.eeeipts. ReceiptII~ ReceiptI: Receip1I: R.eeeipts: 

2,.1S9Orant 

IIIIm:imtle pmceecII 26.686 

81IDIr:RiIt 

TOIaI ReceiptII 026,761 TOIaI ReceiptII 2,259 TOIaI Reoeip4I 0 0 TOIaI R.eeeiptsTOIaI ReeeiptI 29.026 I 
R__A\'8iIabIe:R__ A'V1Iilable: AYli1able: 2,259 ~A'V1IiIlble: 0 0 Aftilable: 026,761_ ~9,026_ J 

~il1lreS: I!xpCIIdiluml: ~ ~ilurea: Eapeadilurea: 

RtpIirs 17,300 

Tom! EJlpeDditurel 17,300 

CaIh BaIace Dec 31 9.467 

TOIaI Espmditurel 

~ BIIIDce Dec 31 

0 TOIaIlbpendi'tuIw 0 TOIaI Expmdlturet 0 TOIaI Eapeadilunls 

2,259 F-IISa'-Dec 31 0 CaIh BIIaDce Dec 31 0 bath BIIaDce Dec 31 

•• Note: These two block figures should agree. 

PageNo. II 

0 

0 

17,300 
• 

11,726 I 

11.726 , 

revised 10/02/09 




